Floating rate notes  2,261   -   -   -   -   -   2,261

Total assets  4,153   381   -   -   596   21,116   26,246

Liabilities

Distributions payable  -   -   -   -   -   286   286

Payables  -   -   -   -   -   102   102

Futures  81   -   -   -   -   -   81

Options  -   -   -   -   -   1   1

Forward foreign exchange contracts  -   -   -   -   -   77   77

Total liabilities  81   -   -   -   -   466   547

Net assets attributable to
unitholders  4,072   381   -   -   596   20,650   25,699

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Daintree Hybrid Opportunities Fund (Managed Fund)
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2024

(continued)

- 26 -

11  Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Market risk (continued)

(iii) Interest rate risk (continued)

At 30 June 2024, should interest rates have decreased/increased by the basis points indicated below, with all other variables held
constant, the net assets attributable to unitholders (and profit/(loss)) would have changed by the following amounts, approximately:

 As at 30 June 2024L

Increased by

100 basis

points

Decreased by

100 basis

points

 $'000 $'000

Increase/(decrease) in net assets attributable to unitholders (and profit/(loss))  234   (234)

 As at 30 June 2023

Increased by

100 basis

points

Decreased by

100 basis

points

 $'000 $'000

Increase/(decrease) in net assets attributable to unitholders (and profit/(loss))  15   (15)

These changes are calculated on an undiscounted basis.

(c) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for the other party by failing to discharge
an obligation.

Credit risk primarily arises from investments in debt securities and from trading derivative products. Other credit risk arises from
cash and cash equivalents, and deposits with banks and other financial institutions.

With respect to credit risk arising from the financial assets of the Scheme, other than derivatives, the Scheme's exposure to credit
risk arises from default of the counterparty, with the current exposure equal to the fair value of these investments as disclosed in